

Henry Schein Medical Receives Supplier Legacy Award From Premier, Inc.

July 10, 2023

Company Honored for its Ongoing Commitment to Premier's Network of Hospitals, Health Systems,

and Providers

MELVILLE, N.Y., July 10, 2023 – Henry Schein Medical, the U.S. medical business of Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC), has received the 2023 Supplier Legacy Award from <u>Premier, Inc.</u>, a leading health care improvement and technology company that unites an alliance of more than 4,400 U.S. hospitals and health systems and approximately 250,000 other providers and organizations.

One of 11 suppliers to receive the award this year, Henry Schein Medical was recognized for its long-standing support of Premier members through exceptional local customer service and engagement, value creation through clinical excellence, and commitment to helping health care providers realize cost savings and efficiencies. Supplier Legacy Award winners have a tenure of more than three years as a Premier contracted supplier.

"We have partnered with Premier for over a decade, offering health care providers a range of products, services, and solutions. This includes business, clinical, technology, and supply chain solutions that help improve patient care quality and enhance practice management efficiency and profitability," said Jona Gallagher, Director of Group Purchasing Organizations at Henry Schein Medical. "Team Schein is honored to be recognized by Premier. This award reinforces our dedication to being trusted advisors and consultants to our customers. We look forward to continuing to support Premier and its members for years to come."

The Supplier Legacy Award was formally presented to Henry Schein Medical on June 21, 2023, at Premier's annual Breakthroughs Conference & Exhibition.

"Henry Schein Medical supports Premier members by offering valuable products and services that help to lower supply chain costs and improve operating efficiencies," said David A. Hargraves, Senior Vice President, Supply Chain at Premier. "Given the current economic times and post pandemic supply chain challenges, we're honored to recognize Henry Schein Medical as a Supplier Legacy Award recipient."

For more information about Henry Schein Medical, please click here.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 22,000 Team Schein Members worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based dental and medical practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support dental laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 300,000 branded products and Henry Schein corporate brand products in our distribution centers.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 32 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.6 billion in 2022, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12.1 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at <u>www.henryschein.com</u>, <u>Facebook.com/HenrySchein</u>, <u>Instagram.com/HenrySchein</u>, and <u>Twitter.com/HenrySchein</u>.

CONTACT:

Lauren DelGuidice

Corporate Media Relations Specialist

Lauren.delguidice@henryschein.com

631.479.7309

###